Ph.D. Regulations of Shree Somnath Sanskrit University — Veraval for Indian Candidates as per UGC Regulations 2009 approved in Academic Council No. 23
dated 30-04-2016 & Amendments made as per UGC Regulations, 2016 approved in Executive Council No. 40 dated 14-09-2016. Necessary amendments made &
approved in Academic Council No. 31 dated 09-08-2019 & Executive Council No. 59 dated 26-08-2019. Amendments made as per UGC Regulations, 2018
approved in Academic Council No. 34 dated 04-06-2020. Amendments made as per UGC Regulations, 2018 approved in Academic Council No. 35 dated 03-09-
2020 & Executive Council No. 67 dated 05-09-2020. Amendments made and approved in Academic Council No. 38 dated 29-04- 2021 & Executive Council No. 74
dated 29-04-2021. Old Ph.D. Regulations of Shree Somnath Sanskrit University — Veraval have been amended and renamed as Ph.D. Regulations of Shree
Somnath Sanskrit University — Veraval for Indian Candidates being approved in Academic Council No. 39 dated 15-07-2021 & Executive Council No. 76 dated
19-07-2021. Amendments made as per the recommendations of the University’s Research Committee No. 12 dated 27-01-2022 and approved in Academic Council
No. 41 & Executive Council No. 81 dated 14-02-2022. Amendments made as per the recommendations of the University’s Research Committee No. 13 dated 02-
05-2022 & No. 14 dated 20-06-2022, approved in Academic Council No. 42 dated 30-06-2022 & Executive Council No. 84 dated 07-08-2022. Amendments made
as per the recommendations of the University’s Research Committee No. 16 dated 18-05-2023, approved in Academic Council No. 44 dated 03-06-2023 &
Executive Council No. 89 dated 14-06-2023. Amendments made as per the recommendations of the University’s Research Committee No. 17 dated 25-07-2023,
approved in Academic Council No. 45 dated 05-10-2023 & Executive Council No. 92 dated 05-10-2023.

Fee Structure of Ph.D. Programme for Indian Candidates

No. Details of Fees Amount in INR Category
1 | Ph.D. Registration Form Fee' Rs. 3,880 /- See below
2 | Ph.D. Semester Fee (Six monthly from Semester-2 onwards)® Rs. 3,500 /- Non-refundable
3 | Late Fee (Semester) for 10 Days Rs. 50 /- Non-refundable
4 | Late Fee (Semester) for 11 to 20 Days Rs. 100 /- Non-refundable
5 | Late Fee (Semester) for 21 to 30 Days Rs. 300 /- Non-refundable
6 | Late Fee (Semester) for more than 30 Days & every Rs. 500 /- Non-refundable

late month

7 | Ph.D. Synopsis Submission Fee® Rs. 6,000 /- Non-refundable
8 | Ph.D. Extension Fee for 06 Months (1 Semester) Rs. 1,500 /- Non-refundable
9 | Ph.D. Extension Fee for 12 Months (2 Semesters) Rs. 3,000 /- Non-refundable
10 | Late Fee for 6-Monthly Ph.D. Progress Review Report Meeting Rs. 1,500 /- Non-refundable
11 | Ph.D. Course Work Fee Rs. 6,000 /- Non-refundable
12 | Duplicate Certificate Fee Rs. 100 /- Non-refundable
13 | ID Card Fee Rs. 50 /- Non-refundable

Note: 1. All these above mentioned Ph.D. Fees are to be paid in online mode only.
2. Link for ONLINE FEES PAYMENT is available on the University website viz. www.sssu.ac.in

! Ph.D. Registration Form Fee includes:

1 | Semester-1 & Registration Fee | : | 1380 |Non-refundable
2 | Library Deposit - | 500 | Refundable®

3 | Education Fee : | 1520 [Non-refundable
4 | Development Fee : 50 |Non-refundable
5 | Computer Fee : | 100 [Non-refundable
6 | Sports Fee : 30 |Non-refundable
7 | Library Fee : | 300 [Non-refundable

Total : | 3880

? Ph.D. Candidate shall deposit the Semester Fee (Semester-2 onwards) till he/she submits his/her final thesis on himself/herself. In
no way, University shall make any correspondence pertaining to the payment of Semester Fees to any Ph.D. Candidate nor shall the
University remind the same.

’ The validity of Ph.D. Synopsis Submission Fee is strictly one year from the date any Ph.D. Candidate deposits the fee in the bank.
A research candidate, who has submitted synopsis of his/her thesis, shall have to submit his/her Final Ph.D. Thesis within one year.

* Library deposit is refundable within one year after completion of final result i.e. declaration of Ph.D. Notification.
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